2025 Australian Wheelchair Championships
AlS Track and Field, Bruce, ACT
Meet: 22-23 January 2025

200m Wheelchair - Final - Women - Thursday 23 January 2025

Pos Athlete YOB Team
1 Coco Espie - T33 2008 NSW
2 Sarah James - T53 2004

3 Aimee Fisher - T54 2001 NSW
4 Gabrielle Wright - T54 2004

5 Joanna Laura Robertson - T54 1998

6 Carolanne Link - T34

7 Sarah Clifton-Bligh - T33 2004 NSW
8 Madison Kent - T53 2008 WA

9 Emily Foster - T34 1988 QLD

800m Wheelchair - Final A - Women - Wednesday 22 January 2025

Pos Athlete YOB Team
1 [1] Coco Espie - T33 2008 NSW
2 [2] Sarah Clifton-Bligh - T33 2004 NSW
3 [4] Gabrielle Wright - T54 2004

4 [5] SarahJames-T53 2004

5 [7]1 Madison Kent - T53 2008 WA

800m Wheelchair - Final B - Women - Wednesday 22 January 2025

Pos Athlete YOB Team

1 [3] Joanna Laura Robertson - T54 1998

2 [6] Aimee Fisher - T54 2001 NSW

3 [8] Emily Foster - T34 1988 QLD
Angela Ballard - T53 1982 ACT

1500m Wheelchair - Final - Women - Wednesday 22 January 2025

Pos Athlete YOB Team
1 Coco Espie - T33 2008 NSW
2 Sarah Clifton-Bligh - T33 2004 NSW
3 Joanna Laura Robertson - T54 1998
4 Mikaela Dingley - T54 1994 ACT
5 Angela Ballard - T53 1982 ACT
6 Madison Kent - T53 2008 WA
Sarah James - T53 2004
Emily Foster - T34 1988 QLD
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5000m Wheelchair - Final - Women - Thursday 23 January 2025

Pos Athlete YOB Team

1 Coco Espie - T33 2008 NSW

2 Joanna Laura Robertson - T54 1998

3 Mikaela Dingley - T54 1994 ACT
Emily Foster - T34 1988 QLD

Madison Kent - T53 2008 WA
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200m Wheelchair - Final - Men - Thursday 23 January 2025

Pos

NOoOoupbh wnN R

Athlete

Sam Mclntosh - T52
Qambar Ali Akhteyari - T54
Robert Hooton - T54

Ethan Shawcroft - T54
Lachlan Reid - T54

Dennis Devereaux - T54
Lawson Read - T51

Jaden Movold - T54

YOB Team
1990 VIC
1992 VIC
2006 NSW
1998 VIC
2014 NSW
1959 WA
2004 WA
2004
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800m Wheelchair - Final A - Men - Wednesday 22 January 2025

Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6

Athlete
[9] Jaden Movold - T54

[10] Waryk Holmes - T34

[11] Qambar Ali Akhteyari - T54

[12] Robert Hooton - T54

[13] Lachlan Reid - T54

[14] Dennis Devereaux - T54
Ethan Shawcroft - T54

YOB Team
2004

2005 ACT
1992 VIC
2006 NSW
2014 NSW
1959 WA
1998 VIC

Ctry
NZL
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

800m Wheelchair - Final B - Men - Wednesday 22 January 2025

Pos

coONO U B WN -

Athlete
[1] Jake Lappin - T54
[2] Miguel Jimenez-Vergara - T54
[3] Samuel Rizzo - T54
[4] Sam Carter - T54
[5] Rheed McCracken -T34
[6] Luke Bailey - T54
[7] Richard Colman -T53
[8] Jeyna Senbeta - T54

YOB Team
1992 ACT
2000

2000 VIC
1991 ACT
1997 NSW
1997 NSW
1984 VIC
1986
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1500m Wheelchair - Final A - Men - Wednesday 22 January 2025

Pos

1
2
3
4

Athlete
[4] Miguel Jimenez-Vergara - T54
[8] Qambar Ali Akhteyari - T54
[9] Robert Hooton - T54
[10] Dennis Devereaux - T54
Ethan Shawcroft - T54

YOB Team
2000

1992 VIC
2006 NSW
1959 WA
1998 VIC

Ctry
USA
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

1500m Wheelchair - Final B - Men - Wednesday 22 January 2025

Pos

AU, WN -

Athlete
[1] Sam Carter - T54
[2] Jake Lappin - T54
[3] Samuel Rizzo - T54
[5] Jeyna Senbeta - T54
[6] Jaden Movold - T54
[7] Richard Colman - T53

YOB Team
1991 ACT
1992 ACT
2000 VIC
1986

2004

1984 VIC
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AUS
AUS
AUS
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NZL
AUS
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38.20
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2:59.61
2:59.82
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1:37.47
1:37.74
1:37.90
1:38.13
1:48.67
1:41.61
1:51.30
1:50.83

Mark
3:09.08
4:02.94
5:14.88
5:47.39
DNS

Mark

3:08.23
3:08.42
3:08.55
3:29.72
3:30.23
3:35.52

Wind: -1.2

84.86
71.85
63.29
59.16
52.45
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47.91

78.31
76.56
72.98
58.98
49.91
49.86
DQ18.2C
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91.73
91.58
91.36
90.03
88.23
82.38
80.89

90.88
70.73
54.55
49.46

91.29
91.20
91.13
81.93
81.73
79.73



5000m Wheelchair - Final - Men - Thursday 23 January 2025

Pos Athlete YOB Team Ctry Mark

1 Sam Carter - T54 1991 ACT  AUS 10:53.57 84.76
2 Jake Lappin - T54 1992 ACT  AUS 10:53.97 84.71
3 Miguel Jimenez-Vergara - T54 2000 USA 10:54.63 84.62
4 Samuel Rizzo - T54 2000 VIC AUS 10:54.77 84.60
5 Jaden Movold - T54 2004 NZL 12:08.89 76.00
6 Dennis Devereaux - T54 1959 WA AUS 20:15.43 45.58

Jeyna Senbeta - T54 1986 USA DNF



